Federal Award Termination Tracker- State of Hawaii Departments

Award Action Type:
Termination, Stop Order, De-
obligation, Other

Effective Date

Department

Assistance
Listing No.

Federal Award

Identification No.

(FAIN)

Federal Award Project/Program Title

Federal Agency

Award Date
(Initial)

Award Amount
(Cumulative)

Award Amount
Expended to Date

Award Amount
Encumbrance
Balance

Award Amount
Terminated

Performance Period Dates
(Initial)

Performance Period Dates
(Revised)

Comments

FAMS #

Termination of Award

5/9/2025

Executive Office of the State of Hawai'i

11.032

15-31-DS042

State Digital Equity Capacity Program

U.S. Dept. of Commerce, National
Institute of Standards and Technology

2/14/2025

$6,017,160.03

$593.88

$0.00

$6,016,566.15

1/1/2025-12/31/2029

1/1/2025-5/9/2025

Termination letter Dated May 9, 2025 cites:

2 CFR 200.340 provides that “[the Federal award
may be terminated . . . [b]y the Federal agency or
pass-through entity pursuant to the terms and
conditions of the Federal award, including, to the
extent authorized by law, if an award no longer
effectuates the program goals or priorities.”

3922

Termination of COVID19 Funding

5/23/2025

Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations

17.225

23A60UB000106

FY 2023 ARPA IT Modernization Grant

U.S. Dept. of Labor, Employment and
Training Administration

9/23/2023

$11,250,000.00

$0.00

$11,250,000.00

$11,250,000.00

4/1/2023-9/30/2028

4/1/2023-5/22/2025

Notice of Termination dated May 22, 2025 cites:

2 CFR 200.340(a)(2), grant number
23A60UB000106, is being terminated because it
no longer effectuates the U.S. Department of
Labor’s (Department) priorities for its grant
funding.

2 CFR 200.343- this letter also serves as notice of
express authorization that termination costs to the
recipient or subrecipient resulting from financial
obligations incurred by the recipient or
subrecipient after termination are allowable.
(Dept. is assessing whether encumbrances can
be liquidated.)

Requirements for the allowability of such costs
are found here: 2 CFR 200.472 (Sept. 30, 2024) --
Termination costs. As a reminder, all costs
charged to Federal awards, including termination
costs, must be reasonable and allocable in the
performance of the Federal award. See 2 CFR
200.403-405.

3533

Termination of COVID19 Funding

5/23/2025

Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations, En|

17.225

23A55UB000016

ARP-UI Equity Grant

U.S. Dept. of Labor, Employment and
Training Administration

5/9/2023

$2,283,000.00

$1,649,986.38

$468,922.34

$633,013.62

5/1/2023-7/31/2025

5/1/2023-5/22/2025

Notice of Award termination dated May 23, 2025
cites:

2 CFR 200.340(a)(2), grant number
23A60UB000106, is being terminated because it
no longer effectuates the U.S. Department of
Labor’s (Department) priorities for its grant
funding.

2 CFR 200.343- this letter also serves as notice of
express authorization that termination costs to the
recipient or subrecipient resulting from financial
obligations incurred by the recipient or
subrecipient after termination are allowable.
(Dept. is assessing whether encumbrances can
be liquidated.)

Requirements for the allowability of such costs
are found here: 2 CFR 200.472 (Sept. 30, 2024) --
Termination costs. As a reminder, all costs
charged to Federal awards, including termination
costs, must be reasonable and allocable in the
performance of the Federal award. See 2 CFR
200.403-405.

3410

Termination of COVID19 Funding

5/23/2025

Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations

17.225

23A60UB000052

FY 2023 American Rescue Plan Act
(ARPA) Unemployment Insurance (Ul)
Integrity Grant

Department of Labor

9/13/2023

$869,000.00

$261,927.10

$0.00

$607,072.90

4/1/2023-12/31/2025

4/1/2023-5/22/2025

Notice of Termination dated May 22, 2025 cites:

2 CFR 200.340(a)(2), grant number
23A60UB000052, is being terminated because it
no longer effectuates the U.S. Department of
Labor’s (Department) priorities for its grant
funding.

2 CFR 200.343- this letter also serves as notice of
express authorization that termination costs to the
recipient or subrecipient resulting from financial
obligations incurred by the recipient or
subrecipient after termination are allowable.
Requirements for the allowability of such costs
are found here: 2 CFR 200.472 (Sept. 30, 2024) --
Termination costs. As a reminder, all costs
charged to Federal awards, including termination
costs, must be reasonable and allocable in the
performance of the Federal award. See 2 CFR
200.403-405.

3480

As of: 6/10/2025




Federal Award Termination Tracker- State of Hawaii Departments

Award Action Type:
Termination, Stop Order, De-
obligation, Other

Effective Date

Department

Assistance
Listing No.

Federal Award
Identification No.
(FAIN)

Federal Award Project/Program Title

Federal Agency

Award Date
(Initial)

Award Amount
(Cumulative)

Award Amount
Expended to Date

Award Amount
Encumbrance
Balance

Award Amount
Terminated

Performance Period Dates
(Initial)

Performance Period Dates
(Revised)

Comments

FAMS #

Termination of COVID19 Funding

Other

NOTE: Awards are listed when a written notification is received from the sponsoring federal agency. Award will be removed from the list if a recission notice is received from the federal agency. University of Hawai'i awards not included

As of: 6/10/2025

5/22/2025

4/1/2025

Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations

Dept. of Business, Economic Dev. &
Tourism; HTDC

17.225

11.611

23A60UB00070

70NANB22H032

FY 2023 ARPA-UI Tiger Team Grant

Innovate Hawai‘l (Manufacturing
Extension Partnership)

Department of Labor

U.S. Dept. of Commerce, National
Institute of Standards and Technolocoy
(NIST)

9/15/2023

3/30/2022

$1,491,750.00

$2,834,300.00

$990,641.00

$2,369,053.28

$332.13

$27,250.62

$501,109.00

$0.00

4/1/2023-12/31/2025

4/1/2022-3/31/2027

4/1/2023-5/22/2025

4/1/2022-3/31/2027

Notice of Termination dated May 22, 2025 cites:

2 CFR 200.340(a)(2), grant number
23A60UB000070, is being terminated because it
no longer effectuates the U.S. Department of
Labor’s (Department) priorities for its grant
funding.

2 CFR 200.343- this letter also serves as notice of
express authorization that termination costs to the
recipient or subrecipient resulting from financial
obligations incurred by the recipient or
subrecipient after termination are allowable.
Requirements for the allowability of such costs
are found here: 2 CFR 200.472 (Sept. 30, 2024) --
Termination costs. As a reminder, all costs
charged to Federal awards, including termination
costs, must be reasonable and allocable in the
performance of the Federal award. See 2 CFR
200.403-405.

NOA issued 4/1/2025 funded half of the fiscal
year rather than the full fiscal year as had been
the practice in previous years. There has been no
official letter terminating the remaining years of
the award although there has been information
circulating regarding the status of continued
funding for MEP centers in the states.

3481

2995




	Award Termination Tracker

