## Federal Award Termination Tracker- State of Hawaii Departments

Award Action Type: Termination, Stop Order, De- obligation, Other	Effective Dat	te Department	Assistance Listing No.	Federal Award Identification No. (FAIN)	Federal Award Project/Program Title	Federal Agency	Award Date (Initial)	Award Amount (Cumulative)	Award Amount Expended to Date	Award Amount Encumbrance Balance	Award Amount Terminated	Performance Period Dates (Initial)	Performance Period Dates (Revised)	Comments	FAMS#
Termination of Award	5/9/2025	Executive Office of the State of Hawai'i	11.032	15-31-DS042	State Digital Equity Capacity Program	U.S. Dept. of Commerce, National Institute of Standards and Technology	2/14/2025	\$6,017,160.03	\$593.88	\$0.00	\$6,016,566.15	1/1/2025-12/31/2029	1/1/2025-5/9/2025	Termination letter Dated May 9, 2025 cites: 2 CFR 200.340 provides that "[tiple Federal award may be terminated [b] by the Federal agency or pass-through entity pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Federal award, including, to the extent authorized by law, if an award no longer effectuates the program goals or priorities."	3922
Termination of COVID19 Funding	5/23/2025	Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	17.225	23A60UB000106	FY 2023 ARPA IT Modernization Grant	U.S. Dept. of Labor, Employment and Training Administration	9/23/2023	\$11,250,000.00	\$0.00	\$11,250,000.00	\$11,250,000.00	4/1/2023-9/30/2028	4/1/2023-5/22/2025	Notice of Termination dated May 22, 2025 cites: 2 CFR 200.340(a)(2), grant number 23A60UB00106, is being terminated because it no longer effectuates the U.S. Department of Labor's (Department) priorities for its grant funding. 2 CFR 200.343- this letter also serves as notice of express authorization that termination costs to the recipient or subrecipient resulting from financial obligations incurred by the recipient or of subrecipient after termination are allowable. (Dept. is assessing whether encumbrances can be liquidated.) Requirements for the allowability of such costs are found here: 2 CFR 200.472 (Sept. 30, 2024) — Termination costs. As a reminder, all costs charged to Federal awards, including termination costs, must be reasonable and allocable in the performance of the Federal award. See 2 CFR 200.403-405.	
Termination of COVID19 Funding	5/23/2025	Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations, En	17.225	23A55UB000016	ARP-UI Equity Grant	U.S. Dept. of Labor, Employment and Training Administration	5/9/2023	\$2,283,000.00	\$1,649,986.38	\$468,922.34	\$633,013.62	5/1/2023-7/31/2025	5/1/2023-5/22/2025	Notice of Award termination dated May 23, 2025 cites: 2 CFR 200.340(a)(2), grant number 23A60UB000106, is being terminated because it to longer effectuates the U.S. Department of Labor's (Department) priorities for its grant funding. 2 CFR 200.343- this letter also serves as notice of express authorization that termination costs to the recipient or subrecipient resulting from financial obligations incurred by the recipient or subrecipient after termination are allowable. (Dept. is assessing whether encumbrances can be liquidated.) Requirements for the allowability of such costs are found here: 2 CFR 200.472 (Sept. 30, 2024) — Termination costs. As a reminder, all costs charged to Federal awards, including termination costs, must be reasonable and allocable in the performance of the Federal award. See 2 CFR 200.403-405.	
Termination of COVID19 Funding	5/23/2025	Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	17.225	23A60UB000052	FY 2023 American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Unemployment Insurance (UI) Integrity Grant	Department of Labor	9/13/2023	\$869,000.00	\$261,927.10	\$0.00	\$607,072.90	4/1/2023-12/31/2025	4/1/2023-5/22/2025	Notice of Termination dated May 22, 2025 cites: 2 CFR 200.340(a)(2), grant number 23A60UB000052, is being terminated because it no longer effectuates the U.S. Department of Labor's (Department) priorities for its grant funding. 2 CFR 200.343- this letter also serves as notice of express authorization that termination costs to the recipient or subrecipient resulting from financial obligations incurred by the recipient or subrecipient after termination are allowable. Requirements for the allowablity of such costs are found here: 2 CFR 200.472 (Sept. 30, 2024) — Termination costs. As a reminder, all costs charged to Federal awards, including termination costs, must be reasonable and allocable in the performance of the Federal award. See 2 CFR 200.403-405.	

As of: 6/10/2025

## Federal Award Termination Tracker- State of Hawaii Departments

Award Action Type: Termination, Stop Order, De- obligation, Other	Effective Date	Department	Assistance Listing No.	Federal Award Identification No. (FAIN)	Federal Award Project/Program Title	Federal Agency	Award Date (Initial)	Award Amount (Cumulative)	Award Amount Expended to Date	Award Amount Encumbrance Balance	Award Amount Terminated	Performance Period Dates (Initial)	Performance Period Dates (Revised)	Comments	FAMS#
Termination of COVID19 Funding	5/22/2025	Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	17.225	23A60UB00070	FY 2023 ARPA-UI Tiger Team Grant	Department of Labor	9/15/2023	\$1,491,750.00	\$990,641.00	\$332.13	\$501,109.00	4/1/2023-12/31/2025	4/1/2023-5/22/2025	Notice of Termination dated May 22, 2025 cites: 2 CFR 200.340(a)(2), grant number 23A60UB000070, is being terminated because it no longer effectuates the U.S. Department of Labor's (Department) priorities for its grant funding. 2 CFR 200.343- this letter also serves as notice of express authorization that termination costs to the recipient or subrecipient resulting from financial obligations incurred by the recipient or subrecipient after termination are allowable. Requirements for the allowablity of such costs are found here: 2 CFR 200.472 (Sept. 30, 2024) – Termination costs. As a reminder, all costs charged to Federal awards, including termination costs, must be reasonable and allocable in the performance of the Federal award. See 2 CFR 200.403-405.	of e
Other	4/1/2025	Dept. of Business, Economic Dev. & Tourism; HTDC	11.611	70NANB22H032	Innovate Hawai'i (Manufacturing Extension Partnership)	U.S. Dept. of Commerce, National Institute of Standards and Technolocoy (NIST)	3/30/2022	\$2,834,300.00	\$2,369,053.28	\$27,250.62	\$0.00	4/1/2022-3/31/2027	4/1/2022-3/31/2027	NOA issued 4/1/2025 funded half of the fiscal year rather than the full fiscal year as had been the practice in previous years. There has been no official letter terminating the remaining years of the award although there has been information circulating regarding the status of continued funding for MEP centers in the states.	2995

NOTE: Awards are listed when a written notification is received from the sponsoring federal agency. Award will be removed from the list if a recission notice is received from the federal agency. University of Hawai'i awards not included.

As of: 6/10/2025 2